Logitech AGY-700-000675.001
Radio test report
20071094301
based on:
- FCC Part 15 Subpart C, sections 15.209 & 15.249
(10-1-06 Edition)
- RSS-210, Issue 6 (Sept. 2005 edition)
Cordless Mouse

Manufacturer : Logitech Technology Co., Ltd.
Trade mark  : Logitech
Type designation : M-RCH105
FCC ID : DZLMRCH105
IC ID : --
Hardware version  : --
Serial number : --
Software release : --
3 Test schedule
Tests are carried out in accordance with the specification detailed in chapter 7 “Summary” of this
report.
Tests are carried out at the following location:
• Telefication, Zevenaar
The samples of the product were received on:
• 30 January 2007
Tests are carried out between:
• 6 February and 28 March 2007
Main module Page:  5 of 16
 Report number: 20071094301
Logitech AGY-700-000675.001
4 Product documentation
For production of this report the following product documentation was used:
Description: Date: Identification:
M-RCH105: Product Description 31 January 2007 1 page
Circuit diagrams January 03, 2007 PALERMO 07, 5 pages
Circuit diagram December 04, 2006 Palermo 07 sidekey
PCB lay out 02/14/07 9 pages
PCB lay out Sidekey 12/04/06 6 pages
Testing indications -- 1 page
Bill of materials -- M-RCH105
Block diagram -- M-RCH105
The above-mentioned documentation will be filed at Telefication for a period of 10 years following
the issue of this test report.
5 Observations and comments
Initially an appointment has been made for final measurements of unwanted emissions
30 - 1000 MHz on the Open Area Test Site of TNO EPS in Niekerk
TNO Electronic Products & Services (EPS) B.V
Smidshornerweg 18
9822 TL  Niekerk
The Netherlands
FCC listed  : 90828
Industry Canada : IC3501 A-1
Exploratory measurements (section 2.4) revealed that these final measurements are unnecessary.
All measurements were performed in test mode with the RF power level set at 0 dBm.
Peak emission limits, as shown in the plots, have been converted to effective isotropic radiated
power by using: P(dBm) = E(dBµV/m) – 95.2 (dB).
The M-RCH105 is a cordless mono-directional optical mouse. It works with the C-UAT51 receiver
or any compatible receiver.
Main module Page:  6 of 16
 Report number: 20071094301
Logitech AGY-700-000675.001
6 Modifications to the sample
No modifications were made to the sample.
7 Summary
The product is intended for use in the following application area(s):
INTENTIONAL RADIATOR OPERATING IN THE FREQUENCY BAND 2400 - 2483.5 MHz
The sample is tested according to the following specification(s):
FCC Part 15 Subpart C, section 15.209 & 15.249 (10-1-06 Edition);
RSS-210, Issue 6 (Sept. 2005 edition).
Main module Page:  7 of 16
 Report number: 20071094301
Logitech AGY-700-000675.001
8 Conclusions
The samples of the product showed NO NON-COMPLIANCES to the specification stated in
chapter 7 of this report.